_ The President ,vetoed the 
bill on July 18, returning it to the House 
with a statement of his objections.· 

Within minutes after hearing the Presi­
dent's veto message, the House of -Rep­
resentatives voted to override the Presi­
dent. The vote was 299 to 108. Two 
hundred and ninety-nine House Mem­
bers-73 percent of those voting-reaf­
firmed the sentiment of the majority. 

When the Senate voted on the matter, 
57 Senators voted to override and 36 
Senators voted to sustain the President. 
The Senate, by a 61-percent margin, 
again announced that its majority fa,.